Installation
Connection
Attention:
To protect against electric shock or damage, please disconnect the
power from your inverter/controller before connecting the braking
resistor. Capacitor discharge time > 10 min.
Please note:
• The braking resistor may emit heat intensively, so maintain a safe

cing see Fig. 2
The thread surface provides a
good, wide-area contact (EMC).
Dimensions
[mm]
W
(width)
H
(height)
D
(depth)
A C D
Dia-
gram
BR-270.01, 540 40 160 26 - 146 6.0 A11
BR-160.01, 540 40 160 26 - 146 6.0 A11
BR-090.01, 540 40 160 26 - 146 6.0 A11
BR-110.01, 540 40 160 26 - 146 6.0 A11
BR-110.02, 540 80 300 20 41.5 282 5.5 A1
BR-200.02, 540 80 300 20 41.5 282 5.5 A1
BR-270.02, 540 80 300 20 41.5 282 5,5 A1
BR-160.02, 540 80 300 20 41.5 282 5,5 A1
BR-110.03, 541*) 102 400 80
*) Fixing brackets are made

Anschluß
1 m lange PTFE -
isolierte Litze
Keramikklemmen Keramikklemmen
Bremswiderstand
Techn.Daten
Bestellbez.
Dauer-
brems-
leistg. [W]
Widerstand
[Ω ±10 %]
Spitzenbremsleistung
[W] Schutzart Abb.
390 VDC1) 750 VDC2)
BR-270.01, 540 35 270 560 2080 IP54 A11
BR-160.01, 540 35 160 950 3) IP54 A11
BR-090.01, 540 35 90 1690 3) IP54 A11
BR-110.01, 540 35 110 1380 3) IP54 A11
BR-110.02, 540 150 110 1380 5110 IP54 A1
BR-200.02, 540 150 200 760 2810 IP54 A1
BR-270.02, 540 150 270 560 2080 IP54 A1
BR-160.02, 540 150 160 950 3500 IP54 A1
BR-110.03, 541 300 110 1380 5110 IP54 A2
BR-200.03, 541 300 200 760 2810 IP54 A2
BR-270.03, 541 300 270 560 2080 IP54 A2
BR-160.03, 541 300 160 950 3500 IP54 A2
BR-090.03, 541 300 90 1690 6250 IP54 A2
BR-090.10, 201 1000 90 1690 6250 IP20 A3
BR-090.10, 541 1000 90 1690 6250 IP54 A4
BR-042.20, 201 2000 42 - 13390 IP20 A3
BR-042.20, 541 2000 42 - 13390 IP54 A4
BR-015.60, 541 6000 15 - 37500 IP54 A4
BR-010.80, 541 8000 10 - 56250 IP54 A4
Bestellschlüssel
BR -         .      ,
Ω Wert
Breaking Res.
Leistung in [W]
Schutzart (IPxx)
0 = ohne Berührschutz
1 = mit Berührschutz
01 = 100 W
10 = 1 kW
Technical data
1)  1 x 230 V mains power connection -20% +15%
 2) 3 x 460 V mains power connection -25% +10%
 3) Not permitted for operation on inverter modules with 3 x 400/460 V mains power connection.
Attention: In device version
CDA3X.xxx, Wx.x, BR
the braking resistor is built-in. No additional braking resistor
may be connected to terminals X1/L+ and RB, otherwise the
inverter module will be damaged.
Design
Technical data
according to
A1 and A11
according to
A2
according to
A3 and A4
Surface temperature > 200° C < 80° C < 80° C
Touch protection no yes (< 80° C) yes (< 80° C)
Voltage max. 800 V max. 800 V max. 800 V
High-voltage strength
4000 V 4000 V 1800 V
Temperature monitoring
yes yes yes
Acceptance tests CE
Connection
1 m long PTFE insu-
lated litz wire
Ceramic terminal Ceramic terminal
Braking resistor
Tech.data
Order ref.
Cont.
braking
power [W]
Resistance
[Ω ±10 %]
Peak braking power
[W] Pro-
tection
Dia-
gram
390 VDC1) 750 VDC2)
BR-270.01, 540 35 270 560 2080 IP54 A11
BR-160.01, 540 35 160 950 3) IP54 A11